

**Court No. - 40**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2669 of 2020

**Appellant :-** Ashok Gupta

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Shashi Kant Srivastava, Mani Kant Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Manoj Misra, J.**

**Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.**

After we had finished the day's work listed in the first list, another additional list of 16 cases was placed before us by the Bench Secretary.

Learned A.G.A. states that the office of the Government Advocate had no notice of the listing of the cases shown in the second additional list. He states that the record of the appeals in the second additional list has not been sent by his office and, therefore, he is not in a position to assist the Court.

Upon query by the Court, as to when the second list was uploaded, the Court was informed that the list might have been uploaded late in the night.

Be that as it may, we deem it appropriate to adjourn the matters placed in the second list on the request of the learned A.G.A.

Let the matter be listed again in the next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 22.10.2021

Pr/-