

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2669 of 2020**

**Appellant :- Ashok Gupta**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Shashi Kant Srivastava, Mani Kant Srivastava**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla, J.**

**Hon'ble Shree Prakash Singh, J.**

As last opportunity, learned A.G.A. is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Along with counter affidavit he may also file reply to the supplementary affidavit.

Learned counsel for the appellant will have two weeks' thereafter for rejoinder affidavit.

List immediately after six weeks.

**Order Date :- 15.11.2021**

Aditya