



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2669 of 2020

Ashok Gupta

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mani Kant Srivastava, Shashi Kant
Srivastava, Yanendra Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Sri Vaibhav Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant submits, on the basis of instructions, that the sole appellant has died during the pendency of appeal.

The concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate shall send a report regarding the living status of the sole appellant by the next date of listing.

List after four weeks.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

March 24, 2026

Karan